

## **Town Council Meeting Agenda**

January 18, 2022 7:30 p.m.

Join via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86570409594?pwd=blZ3RkM1dmNsb0xkbnF0cFRaTG9HZz09

Meeting ID: 865 7040 9594; Passcode: 006394

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of the Agenda
- 4. Auditor Presentation of Town of Landover Hills Financial Statements June 30, 2021 (Annual Audit)
- 5. Correspondence and Announcements
- 6. Report
  - a. Finance
  - b. Police Report
  - c. Code Enforcement Report
  - d. Public Works Report
- 7. Public
- 8. Town Snow Removal
  - a. Unfinished BusinessOrdinance O-06-2021: An Ordinance of the Mayor and Council of the Town of Landover Hills Amending the Code of the Town of Landover Hills, to Repeal and Re-enact Chapter 63 "Parks" with Amendments as Chapter 63 "Parks and Town Property" to Clarify Prohibit-ed Acts in Town Parks and on Town Property, and to Identify which Violations of Chapter 63 are Municipal Infractions and which are Misdemeanors; and Amending Town Code, Chapter 28 "Fees and Penalties" Section 2802 "Penalties" to Establish Penalties for Violations of Chapter 63 **Eligible for Introduction.**
- 9. New Business
  - a. Resolution R-01-2022: A Resolution of the Mayor and Town Council of Landover Hills Approving a Contract with Traffic Logix for the Purchase of Two Radar Signs and Accessories in an Amount not to Exceed \$6,238
  - b. Holiday Decorations Contest
  - c. 2022 Planning Session
- 10. Adjournment
- This Agenda is subject to change. Please call the Town Manager at (301)773-6401 for the most current information.
- All meetings of the Town Council are conducted at Town Hall, 6904 Taylor St., Landover Hills, unless otherwise stated.
- When there are less than 10 people present in the audience at the beginning of the Public portion of a meeting, each speaker shall be granted 5 minutes to speak. If 10 or more persons are present, each speaker shall be granted 3 minutes to speak. The Town Council may waive these time limits.